UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 1015529094 Fee: \$38.00 ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

COLINIA CICARIS OFFICE Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/04/2010 04:43 PM Pg: 1 of 2

MIKOLAJCZYK Case: 10IL00102-1

MAU

 $0.1 + 0.1 + \dots + 0.1 +$

1015529094 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Jaicel Malverde Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100 West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409 Phone Number: 561-682-8835

737147581809 Attorney Code: 17776

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE **ILLINOIS**

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 17th day of DECEMBER, 2009, from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., as nominee for TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. whose address is 3300 SW 34 Avenue, Suite 101, Ocala, FL 34474, its successors and assigns, ("Assignor) to OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. whose address is 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33409, all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COOK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

Mortgagor: ANDRZEJ MIKOLAJCZYK AND ALINA EWA MIKOLAJCZYK* HUSBAND AND WIFE

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR,

BEAN & WHITAKER MORT PAGE CORP.

Amount: \$100,000,00

Document Date: MARCH 14, 2000

Date Recorded: MARCH 29, 2006

Document/Instrument/Entry Number 3608802069

PIN: 12-11-119-006-0000; 12-11-119-015-0000; 12-11-119-016-0000: 12-11-119-017-0000

Property Address: 5348N CUMBERLAND #216, CHICAGO, IL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 216-2 IN THE CATHERINE COURTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DESCRIBED IN A PLAT OF SURVIY OF PARTS OF LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND 4 IN ALBERT SCHORSCH SON'S CATHERINE COURTS TRACT NUMBER 1 IN THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED SEPTEMBER 6, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0524932077, AS AMENDED BY SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED DECEMBER 14, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 05348'.0040, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PURCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKE OF SPACE P-279, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED AND DESCRIBED IN THE JUNVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, AFORESAIL

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at West Palm Beach, Florida, this 02nd day of APRIL, 2010.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN &

WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP.

NAME: Scott W. Anderson

TITLE: Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 02th day of APRIL, 2010, by Scott W. Anderson, the Vice President at MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER MORTGAGE CORP. on behalf of the bank. He is personally known to me.

MiN: 100029500010828907

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Commission # DD914835
Expires: AUG. 09, 2013
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC. Elsie Ramirez

Notary Signature

MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 - 6377

WHEN FEGORDED PLEASE RETURN TO: Randali S. Miller & Associates, P.C. 43252 Woodward Avenue, Suite 180 Neomfield Hills, MI 48302

Office

101L00102-1